
2024 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Apr 13, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-19   Home: 6-5   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 13-2   Big 12: 5-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

50 Agbayani, Ailana  . 4 3 8 41-40 130 50 57 6 0 5 25 78  . 6 0 0 21 7 6 0  . 5 3 5 1 0 9-11 39 81 7  . 9 4 5

23 Zavodnik, Violet  . 4 0 9 32-32 93 30 38 7 0 8 29 69  . 7 4 2 21 6 16 0  . 5 3 7 1 1 9-9 44 3 2  . 9 5 9

54 Ava, Huntyr  . 3 9 3 40-40 122 17 48 8 1 7 49 79  . 6 4 8 13 4 12 1  . 4 5 5 4 1 1-2 193 8 5  . 9 7 6

13 Owens, Lily  . 3 7 6 39-36 117 32 44 6 2 4 31 66  . 5 6 4 2 3 6 1  . 3 9 5 2 2 8-8 34 33 5  . 9 3 1

22 Bejarano, Maddie  . 3 3 3 41-40 96 26 32 9 0 3 28 50  . 5 2 1 31 2 14 0  . 4 9 2 3 17 0-0 53 3 1  . 9 8 2

34 Udall, Maddie  . 3 0 6 38-37 108 15 33 7 0 4 21 52  . 4 8 1 2 4 20 1  . 3 4 2 0 2 1-1 47 29 5  . 9 3 8

 6 Kamoku, Keila  . 2 9 1 38-38 103 16 30 4 0 4 19 46  . 4 4 7 10 2 14 2  . 3 6 2 1 7 1-1 74 44 7  . 9 4 4

 7 Agbayani, Aleia  . 2 5 0 27-23 60 6 15 4 0 2 15 25  . 4 1 7 4 2 6 0  . 3 1 8 0 2 2-3 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

20 Morrow, Hailey  . 2 0 4 37-33 93 15 19 2 0 4 15 33  . 3 5 5 14 4 19 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 126 37 1  . 9 9 4

--------------------

11 Lambert, Jaelynn  . 3 1 6 26-12 38 15 12 0 1 0 7 14  . 3 6 8 3 0 4 0  . 3 6 6 0 0 2-3 22 0 0 1.000

12 Flanders, Lauren  . 3 0 8 29-3 13 11 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 3 8 5 0 1 2 0  . 3 5 7 0 3 1-1 5 1 1  . 8 5 7

15 Lennon, Taryn  . 3 0 8 22-4 13 9 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 3 0 8 3 0 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 2-2 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

28 Turlington, Tristen  . 2 4 0 17-8 25 7 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 8 0 2 3 8 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 5-5 10 13 2  . 9 2 0

 3 Simmons, Macy  . 2 1 1 22-13 38 3 8 1 0 0 4 9  . 2 3 7 4 0 7 1  . 2 8 6 0 2 0-0 76 6 0 1.000

 2 Hayward, Breezy  . 1 4 3 7-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 Madrigal, Lyndsey  . 1 1 8 13-5 17 2 2 1 0 1 4 6  . 3 5 3 5 1 5 0  . 3 4 8 0 1 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

51 Bennett, Lexie  . 0 8 3 32-4 12 15 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 8 3 0 0 8 0  . 0 8 3 0 0 1-2 6 0 0 1.000

 9 Gillespie, Abbey  . 0 0 0 15-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Mares, Gianna  . 0 0 0 23-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 11 0 1.000

17 Laney, Olivia  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

14 Aguilar, Alyssa  . 0 0 0 14-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen  . 0 0 0 6-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 Dahle, Kate  . 0 0 0 29-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 13 0 1.000

38 Temples, Chloe  . 0 0 0 28-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 2 6 41 1087 274 354 57 4 42 252 545  . 5 0 1 135 39 149 6  . 4 1 5 12 38 45-52 762 291 39  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 3 0 7 41 1034 238 317 60 3 35 221 488  . 4 7 2 161 18 197 6  . 4 0 5 11 30 39-48 776 350 46  . 9 6 1

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

38 Temples, Chloe  4 . 9 2 6-6 28 13 1 0/2 1 75.1 90 59 53 33 81 21 0 13  . 3 0 8 11 4 0 4 17

26 Dahle, Kate  5 . 3 2 5-5 29 10 1 0/1 3 71.0 101 68 54 55 53 19 1 5  . 3 3 1 12 2 0 3 4

 1 Mares, Gianna  5 . 7 4 6-7 23 15 0 0/1 0 64.2 76 74 53 55 32 11 0 6  . 2 9 1 16 6 0 3 6

--------------------

17 Laney, Olivia  3 . 5 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 4 1 1 2 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 1

14 Aguilar, Alyssa  4 . 2 0 1-0 14 0 0 0/1 0 16.2 20 12 10 4 7 3 1 5  . 2 7 8 2 0 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen  5 . 2 5 1-0 6 2 0 0/1 0 13.1 14 10 10 5 12 4 0 3  . 2 6 9 1 1 0 0 1

50 Agbayani, Ailana  7 . 0 0 3-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 11.0 14 11 11 8 10 1 0 3  . 3 1 8 0 4 0 1 1

Totals  5 . 2 9 22-19 41 41 2 3/3 4 254.0 317 238 192 161 197 60 3 35  . 3 0 7 42 18 0 11 30

Opponents  6 . 2 5 19-22 41 41 14 4/0 1 258.2 354 274 231 135 149 57 4 42  . 3 2 6 19 39 0 12 38



2024 BYU Softball

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Apr 13, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 3 Simmons, Macy 82 76 6 0 1.000 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 2 0

11 Lambert, Jaelynn 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 Dahle, Kate 14 1 13 0 1.000 1 13 4  . 7 6 5 0 0

 1 Mares, Gianna 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

38 Temples, Chloe 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0

51 Bennett, Lexie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Laney, Olivia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Hayward, Breezy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Morrow, Hailey 164 126 37 1  . 9 9 4 2 25 8  . 7 5 8 11 0

22 Bejarano, Maddie 57 53 3 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

54 Ava, Huntyr 206 193 8 5  . 9 7 6 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Zavodnik, Violet 49 44 3 2  . 9 5 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Agbayani, Ailana 127 39 81 7  . 9 4 5 8 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Kamoku, Keila 125 74 44 7  . 9 4 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Udall, Maddie 81 47 29 5  . 9 3 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Owens, Lily 72 34 33 5  . 9 3 1 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Turlington, Tristen 25 10 13 2  . 9 2 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 Agbayani, Aleia 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Lennon, Taryn 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Flanders, Lauren 7 5 1 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Gillespie, Abbey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Korth, Kaysen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 Madrigal, Lyndsey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Aguilar, Alyssa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1092 762 291 39  . 9 6 4 15 39 9  . 8 1 3 13 0

Opponents 1172 776 350 46  . 9 6 1 10 45 7  . 8 6 5 10 1


